

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE M.SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

APPEAL SUIT No.1031 OF 1997

JUDGMENT:-

Despite the matter was posted under the caption "for dismissal", none appeared.

2. Hence the appeal suit is dismissed for default, without costs.

Miscellaneous petitions pending if any, in this appeal suit, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE M.SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

Date : 12-11-2019

ARR

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE M.SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

APPEAL SUIT No.1031 OF 1997

Date : 12-11-2019

ARR