

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.1031 of 1997**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	16.09.2021	<p><b><u>RRR, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri B.M.S. Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to prepare the paper book.</p> <p>Post on 06.10.2021.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents to serve a copy of the written submissions on the learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>RRR, J</b></p> <p>Js.</p>	